g 1 3 1 10

[APPROVED WELD PROCEDURES FOR CARBON STEEL:
ROOT PASS: SW=7, GT—3, & CM-2

U1 (dll nozzle sizes) or FC-1 (nozzles>1°0D)

[COVER WiELD:
FILLETS: SU-1 or FC-
BRAZING: PER PROCEDURE BPS—4PREP PER AWS C34,
[APPROVED WELD PROCEDURES FOR STAINLESS STEEL:
[RooT pass; oT—1

[COVER WELDS: SN—3 (all size nozzles) or FC-13 (nozzles>1"0D)
FILLETS: SM-3

1> TEST, EVACUATE AND CHARGE PER T35084
2> VELD GEOMEIRIES ARE PER 100421

> TS REQUREMENTS PER 700425

4> BOLTNG REFERENCE PER T00423
5> FF = FULL FILLET

| TEST PRESSURE = 440psi

DESIGN PRESSURE = 400psi

5.50
[139.70]

PUMP_17GPM OIL 1.5HP 400V PED iCE
‘rmctrn

m | [ or 0 .
111 TPuMp 24cPM OIL GEAR W/75650 VERT 3022DUC 4]
[ 21 | NOTOR 2HP_1500RPM TEFC_400v_145TC XL | 3715D H
3|1 | SPIDER 109071095 FLEXIBLE COUPLING 2913A 5
2 | HUB 1090 COUPLING 7/8 BORE 2913E i
[ 511 IDECAL 3/4x2 ROTATION ARROW 1371A 12
4 | 'SCREW 5/16-18NCX1 CAP HEX HD GRS H
[ 71 [ nur 5/16-18NC 28 HEX HVY PLAN g
[ 81« | washeR 6/16 Lock
[o14 [ washeR 6/16 FLAT Black

R e T T ey
R o Saan 4 AFRR W) AR 58 /8 AR N8 TS B S i T B Y oo SRR S S

"EBUWP 17PN OIL 1.5HP 400V PED

73 [ 105 504 1 o, wes [ wes [ wes
R2 | von pep s wes | wes [ wes "VSN_SINGLE SCREW COMPRESSOR_UNITS
1 oo oescn wo e presae o onanc] wes [ s | wn [ ozemre [
[ e (o] W | oo |ADJOBTEE 3
T T 7 T T T T T B A 3 T 7 B T 9 T 0




‘pubwap uodn 977 ‘BuliNODINUD J8)IA 0} SUWDS Japuatins 0) saaibp Jeqpn;t pup 977 ‘BuliNIoDINUDp JBYIA JO uoissiwiad usnlM syl Yim 1deoxs ‘ssodind Aup Joj Jeq';ouo AQ uolOD Yyons Jslins
0} JO ‘Mpd Ul JO SjOYM Ul ‘PAUIDIUOD UISJSY} UOCI}DULIOJUI 8y} JO/PUD JUSUWINOOP SIY} HWsupbJy Jo asn ‘Adod ‘sonpoudas 0} jou seaubp jusidioas sy} ‘UswN0Op siy} Jo 1diedss Sy} UO UOIIDJISPISUOD Uj

| y 3 5 V% 7 : 9 10
ASME B31.5 LATEST CODE & ADDENDA o
DESIGN PRESSURES & TEMPERATURES: T ara ESCRIPTION PART NO-
MAX. ALLOWABLE WORKING PRESSIMIN. DESIGN METAL TEMPERATURE
HIGH SIDE HIGH SIDE 111 | PUMP 30GPM OIL GEAR W/Z56S0 BRACKET [ 3022GUC
000 PSIG @000 °F 000 PSIG @000 °F 211 [MOTOR 2HP 1500RPM TEFC 400V 145TC XL | 3715D
000 o 00 F 100 Bo B0 F 3| 1 | SPIDER L090/L095 FLEXIBLE COUPLING 29134
MIN. DESIGN PRESSURE ﬁPSIA @ AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 41 2 | HUB LO90 COUPLING 7/8 BORE 2913k
REQUIRED PNEUMATIC TEST PRESSURE: 10 1 [ DECAL 3/4X2 ROTATION ARROW 1571TA
P ) TE PRGNS Tor Tkon S 1114 | SCREW 5/16-18NCX1 CAP HEX HD GRS | 276N
ROOT PASS: SM=7, GT—3, & GM-2 OUT 121 4 | NUT 5/16—18NC—-2B HEX HVY PLAIN 17268
EIEIE/EETRS:ng\lﬁ[E: C?rM—Fé_(SII nozzle sizes) or FC—1 (nozzles>1"0D) 13| 4 | WASHER 5/16 LOCK 121650
BRAZING: PER PROCEDURE BPS—-4,PREP PER AWS CJ3.4. 141 4 | WASHER 5/16 FLAT BLACK 13265D
APPROVED WELD PROCEDURES FOR STAINLESS STEEL:
e RO,
COVER WELDS: SM-3 (all size nozzles) or FC=13 (nozzles>1"0D) m @ @ @
FILLETS: SM—=3 N\ ~
NOTES: 4 A ——
1> TEST, EVACUATE AND CHARGE PER T35064 ::I \ j/ ] | O E O _Ij
2> WELD GEOMETRIES ARE PER T00421 | A 1, A ._f"i r
3> SEALANTS REQUIREMENTS PER T00425 @\ | S s i : 7 38
4> BOLTING REFERENCE PER T00423 T 1 :
5> FF = FULL FILLET e T : 1187.33]
: |5 1] o= :
DESIGN PRESSURE = 400ps| \ i = Nl J
TEST PRESSURE = 440ps!
R1 %
N
PUMP 20GPM OIL ASSY 2HP 400V CE (I
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION SHEET
HNONE CONFIDENTIAL Y B
"ARAME TER CONDITION TEM# 1 WAS: 30226U QTY 01, NOW: 30226UC QTY 01 PROPRIETARY: NO PROPLRIY OF §
TEM# 2 WAS: 9992AJR QTY 01, NOW: 3715D QTY O
PUMP GPM: S0 DELETE: ITEM# 5 (1934G QTY 04) DATL: 6/1 9/14 EMERSON
| di=dn gy :
CO!PU NG SIZE: L90 DELETE: ITEMﬁ 8 E1958B QTY 08) ) s WCS
., DELETE: ITEM# 9 (14100HNCADAC QTY 02 ‘
MOTOR AP 2.0 2C0: 5-0001 TEPUMP 256PM OIL ASSY 2HP 400V CF
\/882 ﬁgi[/]AEGES:ZE 144OSOTVC R3 | ITEM 10 WAS S1665H (RAW MATERIAL) wes | wes | JeN | 6-6-18 PROJECTIZBOMM VVSS COMPRESSOR UNITS
: ORDER NO: PART NUMBFR REVISION
! ° 2 | R T T ™| wes | wes | o [1o-za-vs
REV DESCRIPTION DRAWN | CHECKED| AFCRD | pye SIANDARD |_| 4
1 2 5 4& 6 7 3 9 10



‘pubwep uodn 977 ‘BULINODINUDN JBYIA 0) SWDS Joapusiins 0) soaibD Jeqpn:t pub 977 ‘BulinoDINUD) JBYIA JO uoissiuiad UsIM Byl Ylm 1dsoxs ‘ssodind Aup Joj Jsyloud Ag UOIOD Yons Jayins
0} JO ‘Mpd Ul JO SjOYM Ul ‘PAUIDIUOD UISJSY} UOCI}DULIOJUI 8y} JO/PUD JUSUWINOOP SIY} HWsupbJy Jo asn ‘Adod ‘sonpoudas 0} jou seaubp jusidioas sy} ‘UswN0Op siy} Jo 1diedss Sy} UO UOIIDJISPISUOD Uj

1 y 3 4 5 V% 6 7 : 9 10
ASME B31.5 LATEST CODE & ADDENDA
DESIGN PRESSURES & TEMPERATURES: LT I DESCRIPTION PART NO.
MAX. ALLOWABLE WORKING PRESSIMIN. DESIGN METAL TEMPERATURE '
000 P9t 0000 F | 000 RS 0000 F 1| 1 | PUMP 33GPM OIL GEAR W/Z182S BRACKET | 3022JUC
LOW SIDE LOW SIDE
000 PSIG @000 °F 000 PSIC @000 °F 211 [MOTOR 5HP 1500RPM TEFC 400V 184TC XL | 3715B
MIN. DESIGN PRESSURE_QQQPSIA @ AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 3 [ 1 | SPIDER L090/L095 FLEXIBLE COUPLING 2913A
REQUIRED PNEUMATIC TEST PRESSURE:
HIGH SIDE_440  PSIG  LOW SIDE_000_ PSIG 4|1 ]HUB 1095 COUPLING 7/8 BORE 29135
APPROVED WELD PROCEDURES FOR CARBON STEEL: 5|1 |HUB L095 COUPLING 1-1/8 BORE 29136
gI(L)E/EETRS:WSEI\Ij[E: ErM'Fé_(ﬁn' nozzle sizes) or FC—1 (nozzles>1"0D) 11] 1 | DECAL 3/4X2 ROTATION ARROW 1371A
BRAZING: PER PROCEDURE BPS—4,PREP PER AWS C3.4.
APPROVED WELD PROCEDURES FOR STAINLESS STEEL: 12] 4 | SCREW 3/8-16NCX1-1/2 CAP HEX HD GRS 27960
ROOT PASS: GT—1 . ) 131 4 | NUT 3/8—16NC—-2B HEX HVY PLAIN 1726C
COVER WELDS: SM-3 (all size nozzles) or FC—13 (nozzles>1"0D) 2 6 OO
FILLETS: -3 : 14| 4 | WASHER 3/8 LOCK 13165D
TST%E:ST, EVACUATE AND CHARGE PER T35064 — [660.40] = 'I 2 ’I 3 'I 4 ’I 5 15 4 WASHER 3/8 FLAT BLACK 13265E
2> WELD GEOMETRIES ARE PER T00421
3> SEALANTS REQUIREMENTS PER T00425
4> BOLTING REFERENCE PER T00423 R EI‘_
5> FF = FULL FILLET 1 1 44 ¢ 5 50 7 50
DESIGN PRESSURE = 400psi —— ‘ —— ‘ ' e —
TEST PRESSURE = 440psi 1290.51] T1 39.70 1 190.50]
f 4.50
‘ € _/ ] (r— —\ l lgA
9.25  [114.30] —~| = 1 [ ) (Bl
‘ — 5
[234.95] e e 1B
' F R\ [
REF. . i f—\ \ J
¢ \‘ — A
‘ 2
4 AN
7.38 -
REVI-—. :
_ /
PUMP 33GPM OIL 5HP 400V /1825 CE 1 oF 1
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION SHEET
NONE CONFIDENTIAL 7/75/@@) =
TV T T SO S
DELETE: ITEM 6 (1934G, QTY 04) DATE: 6/1 9/14 ® ?@Zi\ﬁHyA%%FCAgNTng/NGU S%\C i
PARAMETER CONDITION DELETE Mol € (haoome O %8 NVG | WCS | JGN | 7/27/20 [ ’ SR
PUMP GPM: 33 DELETE: ITEM 9 (1958B, QTY 08) BY: WCS
COUPLING SIZE: (95 R " PUMP 33GPM OIL 5HP 400V 7182S CE
MOTOR HP. 2.0 R4 | TEM 10 WAS ST665H (RAW MATERIAL) WCS | WCS| JON | 6/6/18 [TFTT310 /312MM VSS COMPRESSOR UNITS
MOTOR VOLIAGE: it MTG. HARDWARE ITEMS 12,13,14,15 WERE ORDER NO: PART NUMBER REVISION
MOTOR FRAME SIZE: 184TC R3 | WTG; HARDWARE TTEMS 12.13.14, WCS| WCS| JGN |10/28/14
REV DESCRIPTION RN CHERKED APBP$’D DATE STANDARD /A\z 7 O 8 7 LC 5
3

1 2 3 4 5 4& 5 7 ‘ ‘ 9 ‘ 10



1 9 3 4 5 ¥ 6 7 8 9 10

ASME B31.5 LATEST CODE & ADDENDA ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DESIGN PRESSURES & TEMPERATURES: ASSEMBLE THE COUPLING CAREFULLY 001 | 1 [3022MUC PUMP 54GPM OIL GEAR W/Z213D BRACKET
AX. ALLOWABLE WORKING PRESSIMIN. DESIGN METAL TEMPERATURE UAKE SURE THAT THE SET SOREWS ARE 00z | 1 137158 MOTOR 5HP 1500RPM TEFC 400V 184TC
HIGH SIDE ., HIGH SIDE ,, FIRMLY TIGHTENED. 005 1 [29133 LOVEJOY COUPLING HUBS
000 EC?\L\? S(?D%OO F 000 EOS\ll\% S(?D%OO F ESETATSI-ISIEMCB()LgPEI$GH£,\SISFMBLY BY TURNING 006 | 1 Io13R T OVEJOY COUPLING HUBS
OOO PS|G @OOO °F OOO PS'G @OOO °F CHECK TO MAKE SURE THAT THE KEYS 007 1 2913B SPIDER L110 FLEXIBLE COUPLING
MIN. DESIGN PRESSURE _QQQPSIA ® AMBIENT TEMPERATURE DO NOT MOVE. 008 | 4 [2796Q SCREW 3/8-16NCX1-1/2 CAP HEX HD GR5
REQUIRED PNEUMATIC TEST PRESSURE: o 009 | 4 |[1726C NUT 3/8-16NC-2B HEX HVY PLAIN
HIGH SIDE_000 PSIG LOW SIDE 000 PSIG — 010 | 4 [13165D WASHER 3/8 LOCK
APPROVED WELD PROCEDURES FOR CARBON STEEL: — 011 | 4 [13265E WASHER 3/8 FLAT BLACK
ROOT PASS: SM—7, GT-3, & GM-2
COVER WELDS: SM=1 (all nozzle sizes) or FC—1 (nozzles>1"0D) 012] 1 [1371A DECAL 3/4X2 ROTATION ARROW

FILLETS: SM—1 or FC—1
BRAZING: PER PROCEDURE BPS-4,PREP PER AWS C3.4.

APPROVED WELD PROCEDURES FOR STAINLESS STEEL:
ROOT PASS: GT-1

COVER WELDS: SM-3 (all size nozzles) or FC—13 (nozzles>1"0D)
FILLETS: SM-3

NOTES:

1> TEST, EVACUATE AND CHARGE PER T35064
2> WELD GEOMETRIES ARE PER T00421

3> SEALANTS REQUIREMENTS PER T00425

4> BOLTING REFERENCE PER T00423

5> FF = FULL FILLET

Tt
|

‘pupbwap uodn HT] ‘buun),oo;nu;m JI8}IA O} SWDS Japuains 0} s33.6D Jeqpn; pup 977 ‘BULIN}ODINUDY JS}IA JO uolsslw.led'uenum 3y} yum 1deoxe ‘esodind Aub Joy qu'),ouo £q uo0jOD yoNs Jayns
0} JO ‘Yod Ul JO SOYM Ul ‘PAUIDIUCD UISIAY} UOIIDULIOMI BY} JO/pUb JUBWNOOP Siy} Hwsuoly Jo asn ‘Adod ‘@onpoudal 0} jou soaibo jusidioss sy} ‘JusWINOp SIyl Jo }dIBd8J 8L} UO UOIDIBPISUCD U]

@/ i ouT
I ] : _>
IR
PUMP 45GPM OIL ASSY bHHP 400V CE Tor 1
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION SHEET
PARAMETER CONDITION T NOND
. e N L B
NOMINAL PUMP GPM: 45 PROPRETRE. \[0 S
COUPLING SIZE: L110 M T7/16/14 EMERSON.
MOTOR HP: 5 HP TEH 00 VA SR G N, YA o ICS
MOTOR VOLTAGE: 3 PH/50HZ/400 V R1 Eggg ﬁgg §§§ ggg‘g‘gééé:{% we | wes | wes | or/z7720 [T PUMP 45GPM QIL ASSY 5HP 400V CE
. PROJECT:
ECO: S-009311 : VSS SINGLE SCREW COMPRESSOR UNITS
MOTOR AREA CLASS: NEMA 4 RO ORDER NO: PART NUVB R REVSTON
MOTOR FRAME SIZE: 184TC . DESCRIPTION DRBAYWN CHEBCYKED APBP$’D AT STANDARD A2 7 O 8 7 P C 1
8

1 2 3 4 5 4& 6 7 | | 9 | 10



